26/04/19 FOI1060



# Freedom of Information Request FOI1060

## **Request:**

I am writing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

My request concerns street names.

Please could you send me the following information:

- 1. A list of all new street names approved by the council in 2018.
- 2. A list of all renamed streets approved by the council in 2018, including both the old and new name.
- 3. A list of all new street names approved by the council in 2017.
- 4. A list of all renamed streets approved by the council in 2017, including both the old and new name.
- 5. A list of all new street names approved by the council in 2016.
- 6. A list of all renamed streets approved by the council in 2016, including both the old and new name.

Submitted on 03/04/19.

# Response:

I am writing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

My request concerns street names.

Please could you send me the following information:

- 1. A list of all new street names approved by the council in 2018.
  - · Grasmere Walk, Killingworth;
  - · Cedartree Court, Whitley Bay;
  - · Wallington Close, North Shields;
  - · Collingwood Gardens, North Shields;
  - Bonchester Mews, Wallsend;
  - · Oxen Drive, Wallsend;
  - Moor Edge Drive, Wallsend;
  - Ridley Drive, Wallsend;
  - · Swallow Court, Wallsend;
  - · Oxen Close, Wallsend;
  - · Saxon Way, Wallsend;

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of North Tyneside Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Information Governance Team, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant, The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY.

26/04/19 FOI1060



- · Delaval Way, Wallsend;
- Bowman Drive, Wallsend;
- · Stephenson Way, Wallsend;

#### 2. A list of all renamed streets approved by the council in 2018, including both the old and new name.

Not applicable.

### 3. A list of all new street names approved by the council in 2017.

- · Bridge Court, Seaton Burn;
- Railway Close, Seaton Burn;
- Tantallon Court, Dudley;
- Silverbirch Drive, Camperdown;
- · Clayton Close, Dudley;
- · Backworth Park Drive, Backworth;
- Bluebell Wynd, Backworth;
- Fairway Lane, Backworth;
- Glebe Court, Forest Hall;
- · Greysfield, Backworth;
- Humble Close, Backworth;
- · Priory Avenue, Backworth;
- · Tilley Lane, Backworth;
- Prosperous Way, Backworth;
- · Vineyard Close, Killingworth;
- Paddock Lane, Killingworth;
- Shepherd Court, Killingworth;
- · Windmill Court, Killingworth;
- Stable Close, Killingworth;
- · Meadow Square, Killingworth;
- · Barley Way, Killingworth;
- · Vineyard Close, Killingworth;
- · Shetland Close, Killingworth;
- Harvest Way, Killingworth;

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of North Tyneside Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Information Governance Team, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant, The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY.

26/04/19 FOI1060



· Acres Court, Killingworth;

#### 4. A list of all renamed streets approved by the council in 2017, including both the old and new name.

Not applicable.

## 5. A list of all new street names approved by the council in 2016.

- Tree Top Close, Wideopen;
- · Harvester Way, Wideopen;
- · Merlay Court, Killingworth;
- Barn Close, Killingworth;
- Biscop Court, Holystone;
- Cornmill Crescent, Holystone;
- Edmund Road, Holystone;
- Elder Way, Holystone;
- Francis Way, Holystone;
- Farm Close, Holystone;
- · George Court, Killingworth;
- Harbottle Grove, Holystone;
- Kipley Close, Killingworth;
- Little Waters Lane, Seaton Burn;
- · Lane Walk, Killingworth;
- Pedlars Close, Holystone;
- Dunstan Close, Holystone;
- Rowchester Way, Holystone;
- Stone View, Holystone;
- · Scaffold Court, Holystone;
- Swallow Drive, Holystone;
- · White House Drive, Killingworth;
- · Yates Close, Killingworth;
- · Darsley Gardens, Benton;
- Dunmoor Court, North Shields;
- The Plateau, North Shields;

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of North Tyneside Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Information Governance Team, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant, The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY.





• Spanish City Plaza, Whitley Bay;

6. A list of all renamed streets approved by the council in 2016, including both the old and new name.

Not applicable.